SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Original Senate Bill No. 383 by Senator Peacock

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 12, after "<u>or which</u>" change "<u>has</u>" to "<u>is, or has</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 15, after "results obtained" change "must" to "shall"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- On page 2, line 16, after "<u>nondeceptive manner</u>" change "<u>by including</u>" to "<u>and shall</u>
 <u>include</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, delete lines 18 through 24 and insert the following:

10 "D. Any advertisement for legal services or any unsolicited written 11 communication, in any format, that includes the portrayal of a client by a nonclient or the depiction of any event or scene or picture that is not actual or 12 13 authentic shall include a disclaimer. Any words or statements required by this 14 Section to appear in an advertisement or unsolicited written communication must be clearly legible if written or intelligible if spoken aloud. All disclosures 15 16 and disclaimers shall be clear, conspicuous, and clearly associated with the item requiring disclosure or disclaimer. Written disclosures and disclaimers shall be 17 clearly legible and, if televised or displayed electronically, shall be displayed for 18 19 a sufficient time to enable the viewer to easily see and read the disclosure or 20 disclaimer. Spoken disclosures and disclaimers shall be plainly audible and 21 clearly intelligible."